
Series Drop 

Standings Race 1

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 748 Jamison Jorda 1 103 1 103 1 106 1 106 1 110 1 111 1 109 3 87 87

2 674 Jackson Jorda 2 91 2 91 2 94 2 94 2 98 5 75 2 97 1 109 75

3 478 Lucas Morgan 0 0 0 0 4 76 6 67 3 88 4 81 3 87 4 79 0

4 417 Ezrah Conlin 0 0 0 0 5 70 5 70 8 65 8 66 5 73 5 73 0

5 402 Aiden Conlin 0 0 0 0 6 67 4 76 10 59 10 60 6 70 6 70 0

6 349 Emmitt Goffaux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 74 2 99 4 79 2 97 0

7 287 Atti Konsin 3 81 3 81 0 0 0 0 9 62 9 63 0 0 0 0 0

8 240 Tony Beam 0 0 0 0 3 84 3 84 0 0 6 72 0 0 0 0 0

9 218 Alek Borowicz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 109 1 109 0

10 194 Oliver Olsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 97 2 97 0

11 157 Trevor Enzor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 68 3 89 0 0 0 0 0

12 140 Sebastian Mullendore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 71 7 69 0 0 0 0 0

13 134 Danny Pacelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 67 7 67 0

14 80 Michael Evans Jr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 80 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 11 9 9

Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2

3 3 6 6

Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Cadet

NCCAR Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 733 Kevin Fletcher 4 77 1 106 3 87 4 82 dq 0 4 75 9 85 6 87 1 104 1 105 0 75

2 700 William Gerland 2 95 4 76 5 73 10 61 1 106 1 105 6 94 5 90 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 622 Cameron Reinhard 5 71 3 84 4 79 3 90 4 76 3 83 11 80 21 59 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 535 Daniel Breedlove 3 85 2 94 0 0 0 0 2 94 2 93 7 91 9 78 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 443 John Chirillo 6 68 5 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 64 24 56 2 92 2 93 0 0

6 237 Eric King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 111 1 126 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 237 Ryan Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 133 3 104 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 235 Cynthia Elwell 1 107 6 67 dq 0 10 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 235 Michael Gaulin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 121 2 114 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 209 Derrick Ruzicka 0 0 0 0 2 97 1 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 209 Jonathan Williams 0 0 0 0 1 109 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 202 Brian Donati 0 0 0 0 dq 0 6 73 0 0 0 0 14 74 25 55 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 187 Sean Tully 7 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 53 0 0 0 0 5 69 0 0

14 178 Chad Haithcock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 97 8 81 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 163 Ryan Suralik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 103 20 60 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 155 Max Schwarz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 82 11 73 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 151 Gregory Spettle 0 0 0 0 dq 0 5 76 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 4 75 0 0

18 147 Tyler McClure 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 3 83 0 0

19 145 Jack Delucchi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 76 13 69 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 141 Justin Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 70 12 71 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 140 Ian Osuna 0 0 0 0 6 70 7 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 138 Jason Rhode 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 71 14 67 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 134 Nico Felactu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 69 15 65 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 132 Rob Isaac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 68 16 64 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 124 Robert Snyder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 63 19 61 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 111 J Montgomery Barnsley IV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 53 22 58 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 111 Michael Evans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 65 26 46 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 110 Jonathan Tedder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 53 23 57 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 96 Miles Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 96 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 85 Steven Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 33 26 4 57 6 9 12 6

Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

CIK 206 Lite

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh Drop Races

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



31 84 Scott Heath 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 84 Sean Ford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 84 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 78 Tim Homon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 75 Peyton Worm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 75 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 72 John Reany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 67 Matthew Lashley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 67 Scott Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 66 Lee Hurd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 63 Brody Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 63 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 62 Colin Dehner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 62 Ralph Alexander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 62 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 61 Chris Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 53 Dylan Saville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 53 James Russell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 53 Larry Bishov 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 0 Jody Linthicum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 0 Scott Gore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 602 William Gerland 2 91 2 91 4 76 2 91 2 91 dq 0 3 88 5 74 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 477 Daniel Breedlove 3 81 1 103 0 0 0 0 1 103 dq 0 1 110 4 80 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 407 Sean Tully 1 103 3 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 59 9 62 1 102 0 0 0 0

4 368 Brian Donati 0 0 0 0 3 84 1 103 0 0 0 0 6 71 1 110 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 191 Tyler McClure 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 90 1 101 0 0

6 186 Chad Haithcock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 98 3 88 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 139 Rob Isaac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 80 10 59 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 133 Justin Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 68 8 65 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 106 Cameron Reinhard 0 0 0 0 1 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 98 Steven Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 98 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 94 Kevin Fletcher 0 0 0 0 2 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 74 Matthew Lashley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 71 Tony Worm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 71 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 70 Scott Henry 0 0 0 0 5 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 68 Larry Bishov 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 68 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 65 Ralph Alexander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 62 Lee Hurd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 0 Cynthia Elwell 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 0 Scott Heath 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 10 10

Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2

3 3 6 3 3

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

CIK 206 Heavy

Final 2

Drop Races

1

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges PittsburghSummit Point

Final 1Final 1

2

Final 1 Final 2

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 704 Ryan Schega 2 92 3 81 8 69 8 69 1 102 1 102 3 82 3 83 dq 0 2 93 0 69

2 378 Joe Adler 0 0 0 0 7 72 3 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 109 1 105 0 0

3 347 Audrey Wyndham 3 82 1 103 4 84 5 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 333 Paul Hirsch 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 2 90 2 90 0 0 0 0 6 70 3 83 0 0

5 216 Derrick Ruzicka 0 0 0 0 1 114 2 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 209 Eric King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 104 1 105 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 206 Jonathan Williams 0 0 0 0 3 92 1 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 195 Willem Tomkies 1 104 2 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 186 Payton Kline 0 0 0 0 2 102 4 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 185 Michael Gaulin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 92 2 93 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 169 Kyle Kraus 0 0 0 0 dq 0 7 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 97 dq 0 0 0

12 153 Wes Schroeder 0 0 0 0 5 78 6 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 149 Angela Scarpelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 74 4 75 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 141 Landen Welker 0 0 0 0 6 75 9 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 136 Walter Troup 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 69 7 67 0 0 0 0

16 129 Will Talman 0 0 0 0 9 66 10 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 122 Loni Estepp 0 0 0 0 10 63 12 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

18 87 Greg Heberle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 87 0 0 0 0

19 79 Clark Gaynor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 79 0 0 0 0

20 74 Sherod Charity 4 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 73 Sean Conlon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 73 0 0 0 0

22 61 David Daugherty 0 0 0 0 dq 0 11 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 0 Chris Daugherty 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

CIK TaG 100 Lite AC

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Drop RacesPittsburgh

Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1

4 3 14 14 2 2 4 5 9 5

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 405 Paul Hirsch 0 0 0 0 dq 0 1 101 1 101 1 101 0 0 0 0 1 102 dq 0 0 0

2 104 Willem Tomkies 1 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 92 Sean Conlon 2 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 82 Clark Gaynor Jr 3 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 74 Greg Herberle 4 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 Kyle Kraus 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

7 0 Matt Maguire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

CIK TaG 100 Medium AC

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh Drop Races

Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1

1 0 0 2 34 0 3 1 1

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 489 Clark Gaynor Jr 1 104 1 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 104 3 82 0 0 2 96 0 0

2 418 Sean Conlon 3 82 3 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 82 1 104 0 0 6 69 0 0

3 391 Paul Hirsch 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 1 101 1 101 0 0 0 0 1 103 3 86 0 0

4 391 Walter Troup 4 74 2 91 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 4 74 4 74 0 0 4 78 0 0

5 384 Greg Herberle 2 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 92 2 92 0 0 1 108 0 0

6 163 Robert Snyder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 91 5 72 0 0

7 103 Craig Bogan 0 0 0 0 1 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 103 Wes Schroeder 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 0 Kyle Kraus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

10 0 Matthew Maguire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0

1 4 4 3 84 3 3 3 1

Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

CIK TaG 100 Heavy AC

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh Drop Races

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 645 Rod Williams 0 0 0 0 8 74 8 72 7 65 4 77 3 85 2 94 1 110 7 68 0 0

2 594 Rohan Peyser 0 0 0 0 1 119 6 78 0 0 0 0 2 95 1 106 2 98 2 98 0 0

3 542 JP Roush 0 0 0 0 5 83 5 81 1 107 2 95 0 0 0 0 3 88 3 88 0 0

4 496 Christian Barker 1 104 dq 0 13 62 dq 0 0 0 0 0 1 107 3 84 4 80 10 59 0 0

5 442 Matthew Gibson 0 0 0 0 13 62 12 62 3 85 3 85 0 0 0 0 7 68 4 80 0 0

6 436 Sean Swisz 0 0 0 0 13 62 4 87 4 77 5 71 0 0 0 0 8 65 5 74 0 0

7 415 Dennis Cole 0 0 0 0 9 71 13 60 2 95 7 65 0 0 0 0 10 59 8 65 0 0

8 393 Wissam Saliba 0 0 0 0 11 66 14 58 6 68 6 68 0 0 0 0 9 62 6 71 0 0

9 328 Nolan Ruocco 0 0 0 0 3 97 3 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 74 9 62 0 0

10 321 Christopher Rigsby 3 82 2 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 77 5 70 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 306 Timothy Richardson 2 92 3 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 65 6 67 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 246 Sherod Charity 4 74 1 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 212 Noah Zarsk 0 0 0 0 2 107 2 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 181 Brad Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 71 1 110 0 0

15 178 Sean Sholtis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 71 1 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 158 David Weaver 0 0 0 0 4 89 9 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 147 Karim Shoukry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 71 4 76 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 143 Gabriel Solo 0 0 0 0 7 77 10 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 143 Paul Plank 0 0 0 0 10 68 7 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 136 Danny Bretado 0 0 0 0 6 80 15 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 117 Payton Kline 0 0 0 0 dq 0 1 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 64 Ianto Van Esch 0 0 0 0 dq 0 11 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 64 Richard White 0 0 0 0 12 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 62 Thad Parker 0 0 0 0 13 62 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 0 Pete Waldroop 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 0 Sammy Voydanoff 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 7 6 10 104 4 19 17 7

Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

CIK TaG 125 Lite

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh Drop Races

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 679 Jarrett Bank 0 0 0 0 4 83 4 81 1 104 3 82 4 76 3 82 5 74 2 97 0 0

2 665 Rod Williams 0 0 0 0 8 68 8 66 2 92 1 104 5 70 1 104 3 88 5 73 0 0

3 536 Dennis Bushey 2 90 1 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 106 2 92 7 68 4 79 0 0

4 407 Nolan Ruocco 0 0 0 0 2 101 2 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 98 1 109 0 0

5 224 Payton Kine 0 0 0 0 1 113 1 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 221 Wissam Saliba 0 0 0 0 dq 0 9 63 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 6 71 3 87 0 0

7 186 Aaron Hetherington 1 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 163 Thad Parker 0 0 0 0 3 91 6 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 150 Sean Swisz 0 0 0 0 dq 0 11 58 dq 0 2 92 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

10 141 Russ Pyles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 67 4 74 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 125 Ryan Estepp 0 0 0 0 9 65 10 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 110 Brad Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 110 dq 0 0 0

13 94 Sebastian Sagastume 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 89 Noah Zarsk 0 0 0 0 dq 0 3 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 80 Christian Barker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 80 0 0 0 0

16 77 Matthew Gibson 0 0 0 0 5 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 75 Ianto Van Esch 0 0 0 0 dq 0 5 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 74 Frank Gargano 0 0 0 0 6 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 71 Brandon Santiago 0 0 0 0 7 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 69 Paul Plank 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 0 Brandon Worthington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0

22 0 Mark Eller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

23 0 Tony Spalding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0

Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2

4 10 92 1 13 11 4 4 6

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

CIK TaG 125 Medium 

Drop RacesPittsburghNCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 777 Matthew Gibson 0 0 0 0 8 67 3 91 1 109 1 109 3 88 3 87 1 119 2 107 0 0

2 753 Jarrett Bank 0 0 0 0 2 100 1 113 3 87 2 97 5 74 2 97 11 66 1 119 0 0

3 711 Robert Wimmer 2 94 1 106 1 112 4 83 0 0 0 0 10 59 4 79 4 89 4 89 0 0

4 670 Andrew Becker 6 67 5 70 6 73 10 62 6 70 7 67 9 62 7 67 10 68 12 64 0 0

5 666 Gary Sircy 5 70 3 84 5 76 9 65 4 79 5 73 8 65 dq 0 8 74 6 80 0 0

6 624 Ronald Burgess 3 84 4 76 3 90 7 71 7 67 4 79 4 80 5 73 9 71 9 71 67 71

7 613 Sebastian Bushey 1 106 2 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 110 1 109 3 97 3 97 0 0

8 428 Larry Cole 0 0 0 0 7 70 5 77 8 64 3 87 0 0 0 0 12 64 11 66 0 0

9 418 Russ Pyles 0 0 0 0 4 82 8 68 0 0 0 0 6 71 9 61 13 62 8 74 0 0

10 261 Tony Spalding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 98 0 0 6 80 5 83 0 0

11 241 Bryan Blair 0 0 0 0 dq 0 6 74 2 97 6 70 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

12 211 Todd Worthington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 73 dq 0 7 68 6 70 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

13 107 George Argiris 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 2 107 dq 0 0 0

14 101 Hunter Macomber 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 83 Mark Eller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 83 dq 0 0 0

16 77 Gary Osterholt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 7 77 0 0

17 77 Glen Luening 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 77 dq 0 0 0

18 76 Devon Frye 4 76 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 68 Rick Worthington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 10 68 0 0

20 0 Bentley McClellan 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 0 Brando Santiago 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 0 Frank Gargano 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 0 Ryan Estepp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

24 0 Virgil Gross 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

9 10 9

Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2

6 6 12 13 9

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

CIK TaG 125 Heavy 

Final 2

Drop Races

19

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges PittsburghSummit Point

Final 1Final 1

19

Final 1 Final 2

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 729 Tony Spalding 0 0 0 0 1 106 2 94 2 91 1 103 5 74 1 107 3 87 7 67 0 0

2 634 Robert Wimmer 4 77 3 85 2 94 3 84 0 0 0 0 7 68 4 77 4 79 6 70 0 0

3 612 Gary Sircy 5 71 4 77 4 76 4 76 3 81 3 81 4 80 dq 0 6 70 8 64 0 64

4 573 Aaron Hetherington 2 95 1 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 98 3 85 1 109 4 79 0 0

5 561 Sebastian Bushey 1 107 2 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 110 2 95 7 67 3 87 0 0

6 490 Arlan Brady 3 85 7 65 dq 0 dq 0 1 103 2 91 0 0 0 0 5 73 5 73 0 0

7 272 Dennis Whittaker 6 68 6 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 65 5 71 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 263 Dennis Whittaker Jr 7 65 5 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 59 6 68 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 206 Brad Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 97 1 109 0 0

10 154 Ryan Estepp 0 0 0 0 3 84 5 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 106 Hunter Macomber 0 0 0 0 dq 0 1 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 97 Mark Eller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 2 97 0 0

13 88 Jody Linthicum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 71 Sherod Charity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 62 Joseph Dempsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 0 Virgil Gross 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

3 10 7 9 97 7 6 6 3

Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

CIK TaG IAME

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh Drop Races

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 202 Marcia Pyles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 101 1 101 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 101 Matthew Maxey 0 0 0 0 dq 0 1 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 1 0 0

Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2

0

Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2

0 0 1 1 0

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

CIK Novice Medium

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh Drop Races

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 204 Max Billingsley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 102 1 102 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 180 Marcia Pyles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 90 2 90 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 Matthew Maxey 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 2 0 0

Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2

0

Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2

0 0 1 1 0

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

CIK Novice Heavy

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh Drop Races

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series Drop Races

Standings Race 1

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 102 Todd Lorang 0 0 1 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 Craig Keller 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Final 1 Final 1

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Enduro B Stock

0 2

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh

Final 1 Final 1 Final 1

0 0 0

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 721 Joe Thomas 1 102 0 0 1 108 2 97 0 0 0 0 1 102 1 101 1 106 1 105 0 0

2 654 Kasey Davis 2 90 0 0 2 96 1 109 1 104 1 104 0 0 0 0 4 76 4 75 0 0

3 519 Todd Hayden 0 0 0 0 4 78 6 70 2 92 2 92 0 0 0 0 2 94 2 93 0 0

4 459 Timothy Koen 0 0 0 0 6 69 7 67 3 82 3 82 0 0 0 0 4 76 3 83 0 0

5 173 Gary Mikusch 0 0 0 0 3 86 3 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 151 Johnny Lamper 0 0 0 0 5 72 4 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 90 Ian Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 84 Chris West 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 84 0 0 0 0

9 74 Matthew Gibson 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 4 74 dq 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

10 73 Todd Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 0 Dan Richards 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0

Final 1Final 1 Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2

8 9 4

Summit Point

Final 2

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Enduro Controlled

Drop RacesNCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Pittsburgh

54 2 1 6

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 701 Kasey Davis 1 101 0 0 1 102 1 103 1 102 1 102 0 0 0 0 2 90 1 101 0 0

2 453 Terrence Koen 0 0 0 0 2 90 3 81 2 90 2 90 0 0 0 0 1 102 0 0 0 0

3 91 Todd Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0

Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2

1 0 2 3 2

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Enduro Formula 100

Final 2

Drop Races

1

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges PittsburghSummit Point

Final 1Final 1

2

Final 1 Final 2

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 799 Scott Davis 0 0 0 0 3 84 1 104 1 103 1 102 1 101 1 101 1 103 1 101 0 0

2 188 Jeff Metter 0 0 0 0 1 106 3 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 186 Greg Stamm 0 0 0 0 2 94 2 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 Chuck Heinrich 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 Dave Hechler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 Fran Mazzucotelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 0 Harry West 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 William Schmitt 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PittsburghSummit Point

Final 2

0 0 6 4 13 2 1 1 3

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Enduro Formula 125

Final 1Final 1 Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2

Drop RacesNelson LedgesNCCAR Mid Ohio

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 204 Scott Campbell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 103 0 0 0 0

2 102 Craig Wetzel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 102 0 0

3 0 Colin Jedrzejek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

4 0 Jason Lorang 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 Rick Fulks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 3 20 0 1 1 0

Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Enduro Piston Port

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh Drop Races

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 698 Shane Hayden 0 0 0 0 2 90 1 102 1 101 1 101 1 102 0 0 1 101 1 101 0 0

2 192 Tom Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 102 2 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 90 Dennis Griffith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1

Final 1 Final 2

2 0 1

Final 1Final 1 Final 1 Final 2

2 1 1

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Enduro TaG 100 AC

Drop Races

0 0 2

Pittsburgh

Final 2Final 2 Final 1 Final 2

NCCAR Mid Ohio Summit PointNelson Ledges

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 869 Colin Jedrzejek 0 0 0 0 1 127 6 92 2 103 1 114 2 102 1 113 3 106 2 112 0 0

2 727 Scott Stauffer 1 109 1 108 12 72 22 63 4 85 10 63 5 78 4 83 4 98 4 94 63 63

3 676 Brian Ellis 0 0 0 0 2 115 3 109 1 115 2 102 11 61 12 58 2 116 dq 0 0 0

4 661 Adam Trumbley 5 73 5 72 7 85 17 68 5 79 6 75 4 84 3 91 6 89 6 85 68 72

5 599 Rick Fulks 0 0 0 0 6 88 5 95 dq 0 dq 0 10 63 2 101 1 128 1 124 0 0

6 593 Simon Whitnell 2 97 2 96 9 79 18 67 dq 0 9 66 14 55 8 68 17 65 15 63 0 63

7 574 Paul Schmitz 3 87 7 66 15 66 12 76 9 67 7 72 0 0 0 0 18 64 9 76 0 0

8 572 Matthew Krechel 0 0 0 0 17 64 dq 0 11 62 4 84 1 114 11 60 7 86 3 102 0 0

9 564 Jeff Schrieber 6 70 dq 0 18 63 21 64 7 73 8 69 6 75 6 74 16 66 10 73 0 63

10 492 Joshua Toth 0 0 0 0 13 70 19 66 3 93 3 92 0 0 0 0 8 83 5 88 0 0

11 421 Nick Cole 0 0 0 0 10 76 10 80 12 60 12 59 0 0 0 0 15 67 8 79 0 0

12 414 Don Harrod 4 79 4 78 19 62 15 70 10 64 11 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 413 Timothy Koscher 0 0 0 0 19 62 24 61 6 76 5 78 0 0 0 0 13 71 14 65 0 0

14 358 Patrick Olsen 0 0 0 0 3 105 1 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 60 16 62 0 0

15 318 Michael McLaughlin 0 0 0 0 19 62 4 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 73 7 82 0 0

16 297 Jack Heideman 0 0 0 0 14 68 9 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 77 12 69 0 0

17 289 Corbin Polhill 0 0 0 0 5 91 23 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 69 13 67 0 0

18 287 William T Anderson 7 67 3 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 69 9 65 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 275 Nate Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 66 5 77 21 61 11 71 0 0

20 243 Joe Payne 9 61 6 69 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 13 57 13 56 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

21 206 Michael Marr 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 72 0 0 0 0 7 72 10 62 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 184 Rusty Benson 0 0 0 0 16 65 2 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 183 Lawson Polhill 0 0 0 0 4 97 8 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 181 Lamar Hilliard 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 89 0 0 0 0 3 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 166 Jason Lorang 0 0 0 0 11 74 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 92 0 0 0 0

26 153 Brandon Schekel 0 0 0 0 dq 0 11 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 75 dq 0 0 0

27 147 Ronald Lorang 0 0 0 0 8 82 20 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 130 Justin Greene 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 59 7 71 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 80 Jerome Schutzenhofer 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 80 dq 0 0 0

30 74 Patricia Hechler 0 0 0 0 dq 0 13 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

31 70 Ian Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 14 13

Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2

9 8 27 31 15

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Enduro Yamaha

Final 2

Drop Races

24

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges PittsburghSummit Point

Final 1Final 1

28

Final 1 Final 2

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



32 69 Blake Finley 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 64 Robert Cordes 8 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 63 Barry Taft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 63 0 0 0 0

35 62 Dennis Griffith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 62 0 0 0 0

36 59 David Pienta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 59 0 0 0 0

37 0 Brian Duff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

38 0 Bruce Shank 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 0 Bryson Duff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

40 0 Lindsay Fox 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 0 Mark Yeager 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 0 Randy Fulks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 985 Levi Smith 1 101 1 101 2 91 1 103 3 82 3 81 1 108 1 106 1 106 1 106 0 0

2 574 Max Bodnar 0 0 0 0 1 103 2 91 1 104 0 0 8 63 6 67 5 70 4 76 0 0

3 519 Riley Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 92 1 103 5 72 3 84 3 84 3 84 0 0

4 350 Arjun Batish 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 86 4 76 2 94 2 94 0 0

5 311 Matt McClure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 74 2 91 0 0 0 0 4 76 5 70 0 0

6 190 Shane Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 96 2 94 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 162 Anabel Day 0 0 0 0 3 81 3 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 148 Calvin Malone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 78 5 70 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

9 69 Nate Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 66 Gwen McLean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 8 6 6 61 1 3 3 4

Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Junior LO 206

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh Drop Races

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 202 Anabel Day 0 0 0 0 1 101 1 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 202 Shane Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 101 1 101 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 202 Alex Verenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 101 1 101 0 0

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Junior CIK TaG 100 AC 

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh Drop Races

Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1

0 1 1 1 10 0 1 1 0

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 394 John Taft 0 0 0 0 1 102 2 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 101 1 101 0 0

2 192 Madison Ulm-Griffith 0 0 0 0 2 90 1 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2

0 0 2 2 0

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Junior Enduro

Final 2

Drop Races

1

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges PittsburghSummit Point

Final 1Final 1

1

Final 1 Final 2

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges PittsburghSummit Point

Final 1 Final 2

0 0 0

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Junior Sprint

Final 2Final 1 Final 1Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 1

NCCAR Drop Races

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 749 Alex Conlin 0 0 0 0 7 94 5 99 1 110 1 109 9 66 2 99 7 83 5 89 0 0

2 734 Pascual Torres 2 94 2 92 9 88 8 90 0 0 0 0 2 102 1 111 9 77 8 80 0 0

3 698 Billy Hansen 3 84 1 104 27 56 13 78 2 98 2 97 0 0 0 0 6 86 4 95 0 0

4 693 Alex Watzke 0 0 0 0 5 100 4 105 8 65 3 87 4 84 3 89 5 89 10 74 0 0

5 612 Lee Waddell 1 106 3 82 22 68 11 82 0 0 0 0 10 63 10 60 10 74 9 77 0 0

6 602 Sean Swisz 0 0 0 0 13 79 12 80 7 68 4 79 6 75 5 75 8 80 14 66 0 0

7 551 Alex Popusio 0 0 0 0 6 97 3 113 dq 0 dq 0 14 55 11 58 1 125 3 103 0 0

8 396 Randy Spettle 0 0 0 0 26 56 19 70 5 74 6 70 0 0 0 0 16 63 16 63 0 0

9 396 Russ Pyles 0 0 0 0 17 73 20 69 0 0 0 0 11 61 7 69 17 62 17 62 0 0

10 381 Mark Nagy 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 3 92 9 63 2 113 2 113 0 0

11 354 Tim Armstrong 0 0 0 0 10 85 14 76 0 0 0 0 12 59 0 0 14 66 13 68 0 0

12 349 William J Pyles 0 0 0 0 15 75 17 72 0 0 0 0 7 72 8 66 dq 0 15 64 0 0

13 337 Gregory Spettle 0 0 0 0 19 71 22 67 6 71 7 67 0 0 0 0 dq 0 18 61 0 0

14 311 Lance Lane 0 0 0 0 3 114 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 72 1 125 0 0

15 293 Jarrett Bank 0 0 0 0 24 66 15 74 4 80 5 73 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

16 282 Kyle Kraus 0 0 0 0 dq 0 7 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 103 6 86 0 0

17 271 Chase Pflughaupt 0 0 0 0 1 136 1 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 265 Steven Young 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 114 4 81 12 70 dq 0 0 0

19 248 Juan Pieirano dq 0 0 0 23 67 25 64 0 0 0 0 13 57 0 0 0 0 19 60 0 0

20 247 Jeremy Lightwine 0 0 0 0 2 124 2 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

21 226 James Meek 0 0 0 0 18 72 23 66 3 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 220 Dan Monahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 78 6 72 dq 0 12 70 0 0

23 201 Glen Critchett 0 0 0 0 4 106 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 95 dq 0 0 0

24 178 Kyle Kettman 0 0 0 0 8 91 9 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 177 Cole Pflughaupt 0 0 0 0 12 81 6 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 167 Daniel Barth 0 0 0 0 11 83 10 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 151 Robert Borowicz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 68 7 83 0 0

28 142 Brandon Worthington 0 0 0 0 14 77 24 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

29 138 Evan Gaston 0 0 0 0 20 70 21 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 136 Peter Mordarski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 64 11 72 0 0

6 4 36 35 10 25 25

Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges PittsburghSummit Point

Final 1 Final 2

9 14 11

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Shifter 125

Final 2Final 1 Final 1Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 1

NCCAR Drop Races

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



31 129 Max Nickl 0 0 0 0 16 74 27 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 124 Ryan Estepp 0 0 0 0 21 69 26 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 76 Bryan Blair 4 76 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 73 Travis Venanzi 0 0 0 0 dq 0 16 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 71 Csebe Bujdoso 0 0 0 0 dq 0 18 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 69 Mike Kavanaugh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 65 Steven Rougeou 0 0 0 0 25 65 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 56 Melvin Nelson 0 0 0 0 28 56 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 0 Aaron Snyder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0

40 0 John Stoutemyer 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 0 Liam Buckley 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 0 Ronald Burgess 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

43 0 Virgil Gross dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 793 Mark Eller 1 106 4 74 2 98 1 109 0 0 0 0 4 78 1 108 1 110 1 110 0 0

2 446 Timothy Richardson 3 84 3 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 96 2 96 3 88 dq 0 0 0

3 432 Tim Armstrong 0 0 0 0 3 88 dq 0 0 0 0 0 1 108 3 86 9 62 3 88 0 0

4 409 Daniel Kandler 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 87 2 90 2 90 0 0 0 0 6 71 6 71 0 0

5 394 Sean Mullendore 2 94 1 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 2 98 2 98 0 0

6 285 Mike Kavanaugh 0 0 0 0 8 65 dq 0 0 0 0 0 5 72 dq 0 7 68 4 80 0 0

7 280 Mohamed Diaby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 69 5 72 8 65 5 74 0 0

8 245 Khalil Elassi 0 0 0 0 5 74 2 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 74 dq 0 0 0

9 204 Paul Nickl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 102 1 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 162 Alexander Patino 4 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 162 Barrett Smithson 5 70 2 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 149 Juan Peirano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 69 4 80 dq 0 0 0

13 144 Virgil Gross 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 66 4 78 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

14 141 Jerry Kandler 0 0 0 0 9 62 4 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 110 Steven Rougeou 0 0 0 0 1 110 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 80 Max Nickl 0 0 0 0 4 80 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 71 Iwan Davies 0 0 0 0 6 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 68 Matthew Maxey 0 0 0 0 7 68 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 67 Steve Surniak 6 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 0 Mark Billings 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 8 8

Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2

6 4 10 9 2

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Shifter Stock 125 Lite 

Final 2

Drop Races

10

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges PittsburghSummit Point

Final 1Final 1

10

Final 1 Final 2

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 636 Walt Myers 0 0 0 0 1 112 2 101 0 0 0 0 1 102 1 102 1 110 1 109 0 0

2 583 Glen Luening 0 0 0 0 3 90 1 113 1 106 1 106 0 0 0 0 2 98 6 70 0 0

3 511 Daniel Kandler 0 0 0 0 4 82 6 74 2 94 4 76 0 0 0 0 3 88 2 97 0 0

4 471 Wesley Shaw 0 0 0 0 8 67 4 83 4 76 3 84 0 0 0 0 5 74 3 87 0 0

5 469 Randy McDaniel 0 0 0 0 5 76 5 77 3 84 2 94 0 0 0 0 6 71 7 67 0 0

6 259 Alex Swineford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 90 2 90 dq 0 4 79 0 0

7 210 Michael McClure 0 0 0 0 7 70 dq 0 5 70 5 70 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

8 191 Matthew Maxey 0 0 0 0 2 100 3 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 153 Chuck Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 80 5 73 0 0

10 138 Jerry Kandler 0 0 0 0 6 73 9 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 71 Bud Moore 0 0 0 0 dq 0 7 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 68 Corve Baker 0 0 0 0 dq 0 8 68 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

13 0 Mark Billings 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 0 Robert Davies 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 0 Steve Surniak 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0

6 2 2 10 90 0 12 13 6

Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Shifter Stock 125 Heavy

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh Drop Races

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 337 Roger Kent 1 101 1 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 63 5 72 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 219 Hank Hefner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 111 1 108 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 177 Sean Ballantine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 99 4 78 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 168 Ryan Mann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 72 2 96 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 146 Jonathan Tedder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 60 3 86 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 144 Jessi James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 75 6 69 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 132 Walter Knight 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 66 7 66 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 121 Chris Kent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 58 8 63 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 89 Kyle Banovetz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 81 Trey Kelley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 69 Steven Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges PittsburghSummit Point

Final 1 Final 2

0 11 8

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Sprint 4-Cycle 390

Final 2Final 1 Final 1Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 1

NCCAR Drop Races

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 810 Mallory Matie 0 0 0 0 1 103 1 103 1 102 1 102 1 103 1 102 1 104 2 91 0 0

2 537 Michael McClure 0 0 0 0 3 81 2 91 2 90 2 90 0 0 0 0 3 82 1 103 0 0

3 273 David Traina dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 91 2 90 2 92 dq 0 0 0

4 102 Robert Snyder 1 102 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 Samatha Pienta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0

2 3 22 2 3 3 2

Final 1 Final 1

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Sprint Open

4 3

Final 1 Final 2

Pittsburgh Drop Races

Final 2

Summit Point

Final 1 Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 2

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 745 Adam Trumbley 1 104 1 104 5 71 2 95 3 84 3 84 7 68 5 74 1 111 3 89 68 71

2 731 Eric Stockford 3 82 2 92 2 95 4 77 1 106 5 70 3 88 2 98 3 89 4 81 70 77

3 717 Mallory Matie 0 0 0 0 1 107 3 85 4 76 2 94 8 65 1 110 7 69 1 111 0 0

4 572 Louis Magiera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 94 1 106 1 110 3 88 2 99 5 75 0 0

5 500 Gerard Apuzzi 2 92 3 82 4 77 5 71 0 0 0 0 2 98 4 80 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 484 Guy Brown 4 74 4 74 6 68 6 68 6 67 6 67 0 0 0 0 8 66 dq 0 0 0

7 291 James Sorrentino 0 0 0 0 3 85 1 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 2 99 0 0

8 290 Fran Mazzucotelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 70 4 76 0 0 0 0 5 75 7 69 0 0

9 289 James C Leins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 74 6 71 6 72 6 72 0 0

10 145 Ed Shampine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 80 8 65 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 139 Dan Febbroriello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 71 7 68 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 124 Greg Lheureux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 62 9 62 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 81 Ryan Hoskinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 81 dq 0 0 0

14 66 John Leins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 dq 0 8 66 0 0

15 0 Colin Beverage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 0 Cory Patterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

17 0 Ted Carbonaro 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 10 10

Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2

4 4 7 7 6

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Sprint Piston Port

Final 2

Drop Races

11

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges PittsburghSummit Point

Final 1Final 1

11

Final 1 Final 2

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 498 Cory Patterson 0 0 0 0 2 90 1 102 1 101 1 101 0 0 0 0 1 104 dq 0 0 0

2 102 Adam Trumbley 0 0 0 0 1 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 102 Randy Beverage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 1 102 0 0

4 92 Robert Hoskinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 92 0 0 0 0

5 90 Andy Leighninger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 Ryan Hoskinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0

Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2

0 0 2 2 1

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Sprint Yamaha

Final 2

Drop Races

2

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges PittsburghSummit Point

Final 1Final 1

4

Final 1 Final 2

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 459 Randy Spettle 0 0 0 0 5 76 dq 0 2 90 1 101 0 0 0 0 2 90 1 102 0 0

2 262 Mike Soh 0 0 0 0 4 82 4 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 102 dq 0 0 0

3 220 Mike Jones 0 0 0 0 1 112 1 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 142 Michael Tracy 0 0 0 0 7 70 5 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 102 Darrin Cuthbertson 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 1 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 100 Andy Kiker 0 0 0 0 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 96 Chris Reit 0 0 0 0 dq 0 2 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 90 Johnny West 0 0 0 0 3 90 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 86 Paul Plank 0 0 0 0 dq 0 3 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 73 Randy Waters 0 0 0 0 6 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 0 Brad Jackson Jr 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 0 Ian Algie 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Final 1 Final 1 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2Final 2 Final 2

Summit Point PittsburghNCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Drop Races

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Super Kart 250

0 0 12 8 2 1 0 0 2 2

Final 1 Final 2

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 541 Chris Frizza 0 0 0 0 2 101 4 82 1 106 2 93 0 0 0 0 3 88 5 71 0 0

2 413 Greg Hill 0 0 0 0 9 65 8 67 6 67 4 75 0 0 0 0 9 62 4 77 0 0

3 388 Jeremy Baldi 0 0 0 0 4 83 11 59 4 76 1 105 0 0 0 0 8 65 dq 0 0 0

4 380 Randy Spettle 0 0 0 0 7 71 dq 0 5 70 3 83 0 0 0 0 6 71 3 85 0 0

5 345 Shawn Dawley 0 0 0 0 6 74 0 0 3 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 80 1 107 0 0

6 323 Brad Berelsman 0 0 0 0 11 60 2 100 2 94 5 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 323 Brian Wilhelm 0 0 0 0 1 113 1 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 98 0 0 0 0

8 300 Allen Hollinger 0 0 0 0 12 58 6 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 74 2 95 0 0

9 194 Vincent Terrell 0 0 0 0 10 62 9 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 68 0 0 0 0

10 191 Steve Surniak 0 0 0 0 3 91 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

11 153 Brad Wesp 0 0 0 0 5 77 5 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 138 Joseph West 0 0 0 0 8 68 7 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 110 Andy Kiker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 110 0 0 0 0

14 61 Darryl Bertram 0 0 0 0 dq 0 10 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Super Kart Super Single

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh Drop Races

Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1

5 0 0 10 70 0 13 12 6

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 548 Larry Dobbs 0 0 0 0 2 99 3 90 1 107 4 78 0 0 0 0 2 101 6 73 0 0

2 481 Randy Spettle 0 0 0 0 1 111 dq 0 5 71 1 108 0 0 0 0 3 91 2 100 0 0

3 429 Greg Spettle 0 0 0 0 10 60 4 82 4 77 7 66 0 0 0 0 10 62 4 82 0 0

4 420 Chuck Bunnell 0 0 0 0 8 66 6 73 2 95 2 96 0 0 0 0 dq 0 3 90 0 0

5 390 J Michael Long 0 0 0 0 3 89 1 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 113 5 76 0 0

6 369 Gregory Spettle 0 0 0 0 7 69 5 76 3 85 6 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 70 0 0

7 358 Daniel Kandler 0 0 0 0 4 81 9 64 0 0 5 72 0 0 0 0 6 74 8 67 0 0

8 355 Matthew Baldi 0 0 0 0 9 63 7 70 6 68 3 86 0 0 0 0 8 68 dq 0 0 0

9 328 Lamar Hilliard 0 0 0 0 6 72 8 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 77 1 112 0 0

10 258 Mark Kupper 0 0 0 0 5 75 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 83 dq 0 0 0

11 65 James Rupert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 65 dq 0 0 0

12 0 Gregory Stamm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

13 0 Jaren West 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0

14 0 Jason Lorang 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 0 Kasey Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 0 Robert Davies 0 0 0 0 0 0 dq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 7 8

Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2

0 13 12

Final 1 Final 2

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point

Final 1Final 1

00 0 11

Drop Races

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Unlimited

Pittsburgh

Final 2

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 736 Bill Trumbley 0 0 0 0 2 90 3 82 2 91 3 81 2 92 2 91 1 104 1 105 0 0

2 720 Ben Eberhart 1 102 1 101 0 0 1 104 1 103 1 103 1 104 1 103 0 0 dq 0 0 0

3 448 Robert Shaffer 0 0 0 0 1 102 2 92 3 81 2 91 0 0 0 0 3 82 dq 0 0 0

4 163 Larry Collins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 82 3 81 dq 0 dq 0 0 0

5 92 Charles Cassell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 92 dq 0 0 0

6 90 Rick Gilmore 2 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 82 Gary Ellison 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 74 Terrence Armstrong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 4 3

Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2

2 1 2 4 3

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Vintage Open

Final 2

Drop Races

5

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges PittsburghSummit Point

Final 1Final 1

4

Final 1 Final 2

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 815 Ben Eberhart 1 105 1 104 1 105 1 106 1 104 3 82 4 75 1 103 1 106 dq 0 0 75

2 735 Gary Ellis 2 93 2 92 2 93 5 70 4 74 4 74 1 105 2 91 2 94 2 93 70 74

3 657 Bill Trumbley 3 83 4 74 5 69 3 84 3 82 2 92 3 83 0 0 4 76 3 83 0 69

4 515 Bob Shaffer 0 0 0 0 3 83 2 94 2 92 1 104 0 0 0 0 6 67 4 75 0 0

5 226 Al Barnes 4 75 3 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 175 Rex Pierce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 70 1 105 0 0

7 174 Jesse Tayman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 93 3 81 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 153 Scott Lundin 5 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 84 0 0 0 0

9 151 Todd Giles 0 0 0 0 4 75 4 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 70 Cliff Brannon 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 5 3

Final 2 Final 2Final 1 Final 1 Final 2

5 4 5 6 4

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Vintage Piston Port 

Final 2

Drop Races

5

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges PittsburghSummit Point

Final 1Final 1

6

Final 1 Final 2

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.



Series

Standings Race 1 Race 2

Entries ->

Pos. Point

Total Driver Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts.

1 351 Robert Shaffer 0 0 0 0 2 90 0 0 2 90 0 0 2 90 0 0 3 81 0 0 0 0

2 205 Ben Eberhart 0 0 0 0 1 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 103 0 0 0 0

3 193 Michael Schlager 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 91 0 0 0 0

4 102 Phil Copeland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Drop Races

2025 AKRA Road Race Championship

Vintage Expert

NCCAR Mid Ohio Nelson Ledges Summit Point Pittsburgh

Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2 Final 1 Final 2

0 0 2 0 2 00 2 0 3

Contact Gene Davis

with questions

gdavis5363@aol.com

To be eligible for year end awards you must be a full AKRA member as of 

July 31, 2025. See the AKRA Tech Manual for other details.


